
Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Sunday, June 05, 2016

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAXPA

8018 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAXPA

8014 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXA

8015 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXA

8009 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAXPB

8019 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8020 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8030 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8004 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8016 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8017 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXA

12014 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXPB

12016 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12017 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12018 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAXPB

12005 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12007 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXB

12010 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXB

12011 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12012 Figgy, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Penny 

Schroeder

AXB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12020 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB

12021 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12022 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12023 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12024 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12030 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXA

16022 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16024 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16026 Morgan, English Springer Spaniel, Maryevelyn MontyAXPB

16036 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16037 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXPB

16045 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16004 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16006 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16008 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16010 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16012 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16013 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16016 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16031 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16032 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16033 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16034 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16035 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXA

20003 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandAXA

20004 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXA

20005 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXA

20027 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20028 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20029 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20030 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20043 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20044 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20045 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20046 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB
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20047 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonAXPB

20048 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPB

20008 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20010 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20012 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20013 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20015 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20016 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

20017 Paint, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreAXB

20018 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20019 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  AXB

20020 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20021 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20022 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20023 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20039 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20040 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXB

20041 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20042 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24004 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24005 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24010 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24011 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24012 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24013 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

24020 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24021 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Marbles, French Bulldog, Kathan KennedyNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonNAA

8024 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavNAP

16029 Rhyme, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathan KennedyNAB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAP

20060 Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonNAP

20050 Cruize, Australian Shepherd, Abigail MainvilleNAA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Moto, Boxer, Jill ViggianiNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Zoe, Shiba Inu, Norah GilesOAP

8010 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn 

Januszewski

OA

8021 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczOAP

20034 Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan ErbeOA

20049 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldOA

Premier Standard  

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerPADP

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

8004 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoPAD

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

8017 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloPAD

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPADP

12017 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolPADP

12006 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPAD
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12010 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerPAD

12021 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPAD

12023 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

12024 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

12030 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesPAD

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePADP

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16008 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPAD

16012 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookPAD

16013 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16016 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPAD

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPADP

20028 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  PADP

20008 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPAD

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20010 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePAD

20012 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestPAD

20016 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerPAD

20020 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20021 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPAD

20022 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPAD

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24005 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanPAD

24009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPAD

24010 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

24011 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPAD

24012 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPAD

24013 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerPAD

24020 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4007 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4008 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAJPA

8022 Zoe, Shiba Inu, Norah GilesAJPA

8014 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJA

8015 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXJA

8009 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAJPB

8018 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAJPB

8019 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8020 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8030 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8004 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8016 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8017 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJA

12014 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAJPB

12016 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12017 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12018 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAJPB

12019 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

12005 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12007 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXJB

12010 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXJB

12011 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12012 Figgy, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Penny 

Schroeder

AXJB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12020 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJB

12021 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12022 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12023 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12024 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12030 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB
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16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJA

16030 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXJA

16022 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16024 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16026 Morgan, English Springer Spaniel, Maryevelyn MontyAJPB

16036 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16037 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAJPB

16045 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16004 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16006 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16008 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16010 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16012 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16013 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16016 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16031 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16032 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16033 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16034 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16035 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJA

20003 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandAXJA

20005 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJA

20017 Paint, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreAXJA

20042 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20027 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20028 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20029 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20030 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20043 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20044 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20045 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20046 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20048 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

20008 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20010 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20012 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20013 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20015 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20016 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

20018 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20019 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  AXJB

20020 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20021 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20022 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20023 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20039 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20040 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXJB

20041 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJA

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24004 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24005 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24010 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24011 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24012 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24013 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

24020 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Marbles, French Bulldog, Kathan KennedyNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonNAJA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavNAJP

16028 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNAJP

16029 Rhyme, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathan KennedyNAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAJP

20060 Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonNAJP

20049 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldNAJB

20050 Cruize, Australian Shepherd, Abigail MainvilleNAJA
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24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Moto, Boxer, Jill ViggianiNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Thomas O'Brien Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn 

Januszewski

OAJ

8021 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaOAJ

8024 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczOJP

20047 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonOJP

20004 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellOAJ

20034 Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan ErbeOAJ
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